

City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-0099 Version: 1 Name: Signal Pole replacement

Type: Bids/Purchases Status: Filed

 File created:
 3/4/2015
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 3/10/2015
 Final action:
 3/10/2015

Title: Traffic Signal Replacement

Sponsors: Street Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Stansell Electric proposal

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/10/2015	1	City Council	approved as recommended	Pass

Traffic Signal Replacement

SUMMARY:

During the recent ice storm, the signal pole and heads at the intersection of Hwy. 127N and Crossroads Blvd./Executive Dr. were taken out. Emergency replacement was required to get it back in service. A quote was received from Stansell Electric in the amount of \$7,300. However, this quote is based on using some existing equipment. If some of the parts do not work, the cost may be closer to \$8,000. The costs may be reimbursable if the County is declared a disaster area.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 110-43100-343

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve emergency contract with Stansell Electric for replacement of signal at the Hwy. 127N - Crossroads Blvd./Executive Dr. intersection.